
Apr 7 Fri No chapter meeting, postponed until April 14.

Apr 14 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm .  Closed Event

Apr 15 Sat Member Orientation.  Major event.  11pm-2pm, with lunch.  Closed Event

Apr 19 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Apr 22 Sat Chicken Paprikash Dinner at South East Harley-Davidson. 7pm-9pm, $25 per person.  Dealer Event

Apr 28 Fri Fashion Show at South East Harley-Davidson.  6:30pm-8pm.  Dealer Event

May 3 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

May 5 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting and Chapter Cookout - Group Photo at 6:30pm. Meeting at 7pm.

Cinco de Mayo cookout: $15 for taco bar, enchiladas, nachos. Catered by Maple Heights Catering.

Sign up in Volunteer Book.  Closed Event

May 6 Sat Blessing of the Bikes at South East Harley-Davidson at 10am, Line up at begins at 9am. Dealer Event. 

Chapter Ride - Lunch at The Hartville Kitchen. Hartville, OH.  Depart after Blessing. Closed Event

May 13 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Village Idiot in Maumee, Oh.  Pizza only, 1 size. (Jeff C.)  

 Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event.

May 17 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

May 19 Fri Bowling at Pawnee Lanes in Bedford, OH.  South East Harley-Davidson vs. Cleveland Chapter H.O.G.

Starts at 6pm, Bowling at 6:30pm. $20 covers bowling, shoes, pizza.  Cash bar (beer/wine)

May 20 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Ol'Chefski's BBQ in Aurora.  (Jim S.)

Line up at 10am, Depart at 10:30am.  Closed Event.

May 27 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at G&R Tavern in Waldo, Oh. Famous fried bologna! (Kim W.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event.

May 29-4 Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky Ohio.  Not a chapter event, information only.

May 31 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 1-3 Th-Sa Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky, South East Harley-Davidson booth with Raffle Bike.  Dealer Event.

Jun 2 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.    

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Jun 3 Sat Chapter Ride to Bike Week in Sandusky, Oh.  Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event.

Jun 4 Sun Firefighter's Ride, not a chapter event.  Information only.

Jun 10 Sat Chapter Ride - Velvet Ice Cream Ride in Utica, Oh.  (Neville H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30 am.  Closed Event.

Jun 14 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 16 Fri 75th Anniversary Party at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event
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Jun 18 Sun Chapter Ride - Emerald Diner near Youngstown, Oh.  (Lee H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jun 24 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Quaker Steak and Lube in Vermillion, Oh.  (Dave Buc)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jun 28 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 1 Sat Swap meet at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Jul 7 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Jul 9 Sun Chapter Ride - Covered Bridge Ride in Ashtabula County, Oh.

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jul 12 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 13-16 Th-Su Harley Davidson's 120th Anniversary Party in Milwaukee, Wi.  Not a chapter event, info only.

Jul 14 Fri South East Harley-Davidson's Cruise-In Party.  Dealer Event.

Jul 15 Sat Chapter Ride - Tour NASA in Sandusky, Oh.  (Leslie S.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jul 21-23 Fr-Su Chapter Ride - Weekend ride to Cincinnati, Oh with Cliff C. (Jeff A.) Closed Event.

Jul 26 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 29 Sat Chapter Ride - Ride to Sugar Creek in Amish country for lunch (Dave Buc.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 4 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Aug 6 Sun Chapter Ride - Ride to Malabar Farm in Richland County, Oh.  (Dave But.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 9 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 13 Sun Chapter Ride - Lunch at Sunset Grille in Fairport Harbor, Oh. (Neville H.)

Line up at 10:30am, Depart at 11am.  Closed Event

Aug 18 Fri Annual Corn Roast at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Aug 19 Sat Chapter Ride - Props and Pistons Festival in Akron, Oh. (Jeff F.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 20 Sun Bikers for Boobs of Akron Annual Poker Run.  Begins and ends at Summit County Fairgrounds. 

Ride/food stop at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Aug 23 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 27 Sun Chapter Ride - Paul Sr. Memorial Ride to Kelley's Island. 

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Sep 1 Fri No chapter meeting.  Moved to Sep. 8

Sep 6 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 8 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Sep 9 Sat Chapter Ride - Dinner Ride to the Barn in Smithville, Oh. (Dave Buc.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event



Sep 10 Sun Chapter Ride - Ladies of Harley ride.  Details TBA.

Sep 16 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Tony Packo's in Toledo. (Jeff C.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Sep 20 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 23 Sat Chapter Picnic at Mike's in Pymatuning, Oh.  Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event.

Sep 30 Sat Chapter Ride - Harley-Davidson of West Virginia in South Charleston, WV. (Jeff A.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Oct 4 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 6 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Oct 8 Sun Chapter Ride - Guilford Lake area, Lunch at Mark's Landing in Lisbon, Oh. (Joe R.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Oct 14 Sat Chapter Ride - Emerald Necklace ride in Metroparks. (Mike S.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Oct 18 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 28 Sat Chapter Ride - Freeze Your Gear Off Ride.  Closed Event

Nov 3 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Dec 1 Fri No chapter meeting.

Dec 9 Sat Cleveland Chapter Christmas Party at South East Harley-Davidson.  Closed Event.

Rides and events will be added randomly.  Always refer to weekly Hog News for latest information.

Shott in the Dark Rides will be every other Wednesday, weather permitting.  Rain date is Thursday.

Rock the Lock ride dates will be announced when venue is established.


